
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ybbqywXGoXQDdEEH6

DAILY SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

SHERWOOD 
RESIDENCE

127 Pasteur
Street

TURTLE LAKE

1 Pham Ngoc Thach
Street

1 Cong Xa Paris

NOTRE DAME
CHURCH

BEN THANH
MARKET
(West Gate)

169 Dong Khoi
Street

Phan Chu Trinh
Street

OPERA HOUSE

8:00
(weekday)

9:00
(weekend)

10:00

11:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

8:11

9:11

10:11

11:11

12:11

14:11

16:11

8:12

9:12

10:12

11:12

12:12

14:12

16:12

8:15

9:15

10:15

11:15

12:15

14:15

16:15

8:19

9:19

10:19

11:19

12:19

14:19

16:19

Sherwood Residence offers the complimentary shuttle bus to key 
shopping, dining and entertainment hotspots in the Saigon historic 
center. Please note the shuttle bus is on a first-come, first served 
basis and actual arrival times may vary from the schedule due to 
traffic and road conditions.

Click here for routing detail on Google map.
For further information or assistance, please contact Reception via mobile +84 941 813 123


