

## DAILY SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

Sherwood Residence offers the complimentary shuttle bus to key shopping, dining and entertainment hotspots in the Saigon historic center. Please note the shuttle bus is on a first-come, first served basis and actual arrival times may vary from the schedule due to traffic and road conditions.



SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE				
SHERWOOD RESIDENCE	TURTLE LAKE	NOTRE DAME CHURCH	OPERA HOUSE	BEN THANH MARKET (West Gate)
127 Pasteur Street	1 Pham Ngoc Thach Street	1 Cong Xa Paris	169 Dong Khoi Street	Phan Chu Trinh Street
8:00 (weekday)	8:11	8:12	8:15	8:19
9:00 (weekend)	9:11	9:12	9:15	9:19
10:00	10:11	10:12	10:15	10:19
11:00	11:11	11:12	11:15	11:19
12:00	12:11	12:12	12:15	12:19
14:00	14:11	14:12	14:15	14:19
16:00	16:11	16:12	16:15	16:19

Click here for routing detail on Google map.

For further information or assistance, please contact Reception via mobile +84 941 813 123

